রেজিস্ট্রারের কার্যালয়

বেগম রোকেয়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, রংপুর

রংপুর, বাংলাদেশ

☑ registrar@brur.ac.bd

www.brur.ac.bd



Office of the Registrar

Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur

Date: 01.04.2024

Rangpur, Bangladesh

₩ +88 01313 01 32 11

☑ registrar@brur.ac.bd

www.brur.ac.bd

Ref: BRUR/Reg/NOC/2023/ 5/2(A)

To Embassy of Nepal United Nations Road, Road No. 2 Baridhara Diplomatic Enclave Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.

Subject: Granting of Visa for Attending a Conference in Nepal.

In pursuance of the authority delegated by the Honourable President of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the Vice-Chancellors of the Universities: Md. Asaduzzaman Mondol Asad, Associate Professor, Department of Public Administration, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur, is hereby permitted to Attend a Conference in Nepal. Accordingly a Visa may kindly be issued.

Expenditure in this regard will be borne by Md. Asaduzzaman Mondol Asad himself/herself. The University or the Government of Bangladesh will have no financial responsibilities in relation to the visit Visa for India.

Engr. Md. Alamgir Chowdhury

Registrar

Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur.

Smulls

Copy Forwarded for Information and Necessary Action to:

- 01. Director, Finance and Accounts Division, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur
- 02. Private Secretary. Office of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur
- 03. Dean, Faculty of Social Science, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur
- 04. Department of Public Administration, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur
- 05. Establishment Section, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur
- 06. **Md. Asaduzzaman Mondol Asad,** Associate Professor, Department of Public Administration, Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur

07. Office Copy.

Md. Jahedur Rahman

Deputy Registrar, Administration Section Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur.

DI 0521 50205 E-... 0521 5020